Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 262,148  $ —   $ 262,148
Derivative instruments   16,931   —   16,931
Other accrued liabilities   38,946   —   38,946
Liabilities held for sale   42,891   —   42,891

Total current liabilities   360,916   —   360,916

Noncurrent liabilities:
Derivative instruments   4,682   —   4,682
Other noncurrent liabilities   104,730   —   104,730

Total noncurrent liabilities   109,412   —   109,412

Stockholders’ equity
Net parent company investment   2,001,892   (1,508,214)  (b)  —

  —   (493,678)  (a)  —
Common stock, $0.01 par value   —   787  (b)  787
Additional paid-in capital   —   1,507,427  (b)  1,507,427

  2,001,892   (493,678)   1,508,214

Total liabilities and stockholders’ capital  $2,472,220  $ (493,678)   $1,978,542

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated and combined financial statements.

51

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

RIVIERA RESOURCES, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2018

(in thousands, except for per share amounts)

Riviera

Historical

Spin-Off
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Riviera

Pro Forma
Revenues and other:

Oil, natural gas and natural gas liquids sales   $ 136,876  $ —   $ 136,876
Losses on oil and natural gas derivatives   (15,030)   —   (15,030)
Marketing revenues   46,267   —   46,267
Other revenues   5,894   —   5,894

Total current assets   174,007   —   174,007

Expenses:
Lease operating expenses   47,884   —   47,884
Transportation expenses   19,094   —   19,094
Marketing expenses   41,755   —   41,755
General and administrative expenses   44,779   —   44,779
Exploration costs   1,202   —   1,202
Depreciation, depletion and amortization   28,465   —   28,465
Impairment of long-lived assets   —   —   —
Taxes, other than income taxes   8,452   —   8,452
Gains on sale of assets and other, net   (106,075)   —   (106,075)

   85,556   —   85,556

Other income and (expenses):
Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized   (404)   —   (404)
Earnings from equity method investments   25,345   (25,124)  (c)   221
Other, net   (170)   —   (170)

   24,771   (25,124)   (353)

Reorganization items, net   (1,951)   —   (1,951)

Income before income taxes   111,271   (25,124)   86,147
Income tax expense   40,332   (6,070)  (d)  34,262

Net income   $ 70,939  $ (19,054)   $ 51,885

Net income per share:
Basic   $ 0.66  (e)

Diluted   $ 0.65  (f)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   78,750  (e)

Diluted   80,107  (f)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated and combined financial statements.

52

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

RIVIERA RESOURCES, LLC

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED AND COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

(in thousands, except for per share amounts)

  Predecessor   Successor

Two Months
Ended

February 28,
2017

Ten Months
Ended

December 31,
2017   Pro Forma Adjustments

Riviera

Historical
Riviera

Historical

Reorganization
and Fresh Start

Accounting
Jonah Assets

Sale
Roan

Contribution   Spin-Off

Riviera
Pro

Forma
Revenues and other:

Oil, natural gas and natural
gas liquids sales  $ 188,885  $ 709,363  $ —   $ (67,875)   (l)   $ (57,155)   (l)   $ —   $ 773,218

Gains on oil and natural gas
derivatives   92,691   13,533   —   —   —   —   106,224

Marketing revenues   6,636   82,943   —   —   —   —   89,579
Other revenues   9,915   20,839   —   (4)   (l)   (2)   (l)   —   30,748

  298,127   826,678   —   (67,879)   (57,157)   —   999,769

Expenses:
Lease operating expenses   49,665   208,446   —   (7,992)   (l)   (10,155)   (l)   —   239,964
Transportation expenses   25,972   113,128   —   (9,386)   (l)   (7,682)   (l)   —   122,032
Marketing expenses   4,820   69,008   —   —   —   —   73,828
General and administrative

expenses   71,745   117,347   (41,998)   (g)   —   —   —   147,094
Exploration costs   93   3,137   —   —   —   —   3,230
Depreciation, depletion and

amortization   47,155   133,711   (11,989)   (h)   (16,198)   (m)   (8,100)   (m)   —   144,579
Taxes, other than income

taxes   14,877   47,553   —   (6,853)   (l)   (2,143)   (l)   —   53,434
(Gains) losses on sale of

assets and other, net   829   (623,072)   —   276,913   (n)   (16,588)   (m)   —   (361,918)

  215,156   69,258   (53,987)   236,484   (44,668)   —   422,243

Other income and (expenses):
Interest expense, net of

amounts capitalized   (16,725)   (12,380)   9,911   (i)   13,725   (o)   —   —   (5,469)
Earnings from equity

method investments   157   11,840   —   —   —   (11,330)   (c)   667
Other, net   (149)   (6,233)   —   —   —   —   (6,382)

  (16,717)   (6,773)   9,911   13,725   —   (11,330)   (11,184)

Reorganization items, net   2,521,137   (8,533)   (2,512,604)   (j)   —   —   —

Income before income taxes   2,587,391   742,114   (2,448,706)   (290,638)   (12,489)   (11,330)   566,342
Income tax expense (benefit)   (166)   389,914   44,023   (k)   (107,370)   (k)   (1,692)   (k)   (4,260)   (k)   320,449

Income from continuing
operations  $ 2,587,557  $ 352,200  $ (2,492,729)   $ (183,268)   $ (10,797)   $ (7,070)   $ 245,893

Income from continuing
operations per share—Basic   $ 3.12   (e)

Income from continuing
operations per share—
Diluted   $ 3.07   (f)

Weighted average shares
outstanding—Basic   78,750   (e)

Weighted average shares
outstanding—Diluted   80,107   (f)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed consolidated and combined financial statements.

53

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements